Table S2 Mitogenome organizations of L. pariaformis, L. clavicornis, L. yaniae.


Notes.
[bookmark: _GoBack]J and N refer to heavy and light strands, respectively; IGN refers to intergenic nucleotides. Minus indicates overlapping sequences between adjacent genes.
Sheet1

		Leptocimbex pariaformis																				Leptocimbex clavicornis																				Leptocimbex yaniae

		Gene		Strand		Start		Stop		Length (bp)		Start codon		Stop codon		Codon		IGN				Gene		Strand		Start		stop		Length (bp)		Start codon		Stop codon		Codon		IGN				Gene		Strand		Start		Stop		Length (bp)		Start codon		Stop codon		Codon		IGN

		trnM		J		1		69		69						AUG		-3				trnM		J		28		96		69						AUG		-3				trnM		J		61		130		70						AUG		-3

		trnQ		N		67		135		69						CAA		39				trnQ		N		94		162		69						CAA		14				trnQ		N		128		196		69						CAA		6

		trnY		N		175		241		67						UAC		-1				trnY		N		177		243		67						UAC		55				trnY		N		203		269		67						UAC		16

		trnC		N		241		311		71						UGC		5				trnC		N		299		369		71						UGC		3				trnC		N		286		356		71						UGC		2

		trnI		J		317		383		67						AUC		2				trnI		J		373		439		67						AUC		2				trnI		J		359		426		68						AUC		1

		ND2		J		386		1,433		1,048		ATG		T				0				ND2		J		442		1,489		1,048		ATG		T				0				ND2		J		428		1,469		1,042		ATG		T				0

		trnW		J		1,434		1,499		66						UGA		0				trnW		J		1,490		1,555		66						UGA		0				trnW		J		1,470		1,540		71						UGA		0

		COX1		J		1,500		3,038		1,539		ATT		TAA				24				COX1		J		1,556		3,094		1,539		ATT		TAA				23				COX1		J		1,541		3,079		1,539		ATA		TAA				5

		trnL2		J		3,063		3,131		69						UUA		0				trnL2		J		3,118		3,184		67						UUA		0				trnL2		J		3,085		3,149		65						UUA		0

		COX2		J		3,132		3,812		681		ATA		TAA				16				COX2		J		3,185		3,865		681		ATA		TAA				16				COX2		J		3,150		3,830		681		ATA		TAA				17

		trnK		J		3,829		3,899		71						AAG		-1				trnK		J		3,882		3,952		71						AAG		-1				trnK		J		3,848		3,918		71						AAG		0

		trnD		J		3,899		3,966		68						GAC		0				trnD		J		3,952		4,019		68						GAC		0				trnD		J		3,919		3,990		72						GAC		0

		ATP8		J		3,967		4,137		171		ATA		TAA				-7				ATP8 		J		4,020		4,190		171		ATA		TAA				-7				ATP8		J		3,991		4,158		168		ATT		TAA				-7

		ATP6		J		4,131		4,847		717		ATG		TAG				-41				ATP6 		J		4,184		4,900		717		ATG		TAG				-41				ATP6		J		4,152		4,868		717		ATG		TAG				-41

		COX3		J		4,807		5,592		786		ATG		TAA				19				COX3		J		4,860		5,645		786		ATG		TAA				19				COX3		J		4,828		5,613		786		ATG		TAA				36

		trnG		J		5,612		5,677		66						GGA		0				trnG		J		5,665		5,730		66						GGA		0				trnG		J		5,650		5,719		70						GGA		0

		ND3		J		5,678		6,028		351		ATT		TAA				7				ND3		J		5,731		6,081		351		ATT		TAA				8				ND3		J		5,720		6,070		351		ATA		TAA				14

		trnA		J		6,036		6,101		66						GCA		4				trnA		J		6,090		6,156		67						GCA		9				trnA		J		6,085		6,153		69						GCA		1

		trnR		J		6,106		6,175		70						CGA		16				trnR		J		6,166		6,234		69						CGA		12				trnR		J		6,155		6,222		68						CGA		3

		trnN		J		6,192		6,261		70						AAC		0				trnN		J		6,247		6,316		70						AAC		0				trnN		J		6,226		6,296		71						AAC		0

		trnS1		J		6,262		6,329		68						AGA		3				trnS1		J		6,317		6,384		68						AGA		3				trnS1		J		6,297		6,364		68						AGA		8

		trnE		J		6,333		6,399		67						GAA		4				trnE		J		6,388		6,453		66						GAA		5				trnE		J		6,373		6,441		69						GAA		-2

		trnF		N		6,404		6,470		67						UUC		0				trnF		N		6,459		6,525		67						UUC		0				trnF		N		6,440		6,504		65						UUC		0

		ND5		N		6,471		8,187		1,717		ATA		T				0				ND5		N		6,526		8,242		1,717		ATA		T				0				ND5		N		6,505		8,221		1,717		ATT		T				0

		trnH		N		8,188		8,250		63						CAC		12				trnH		N		8,243		8,305		63						CAC		12				trnH		N		8,222		8,285		64						CAC		7

		ND4		N		8,263		9,606		1,344		ATG		TAA				4				ND4		N		8,318		9,661		1,344		ATG		TAG				6				ND4		N		8,293		9,636		1,344		ATG		TAA				4

		ND4L		N		9,611		9,901		291		ATT		TAA				2				ND4L		N		9,668		9,958		291		ATT		TAA				2				ND4L		N		9,641		9,931		291		ATT		TAA				2

		trnT		J		9,904		9,970		67						ACA		0				trnT		J		9,961		10,027		67						ACA		0				trnT		J		9,934		9,998		65						ACA		0

		trnP		N		9,971		10,036		66						CCA		1				trnP		N		10,028		10,093		66						CCA		1				trnP		N		9,999		10,066		68						CCA		31

		ND6		J		10,038		10,556		519		ATA		TAA				-1				ND6		J		10,095		10,613		519		ATA		TAA				-1				ND6		J		10,098		10,574		477		ATT		TAA				21

		CYTB		J		10,556		11,683		1,128		ATA		TAA				11				CYTB		J		10,613		11,740		1,128		ATA		TAA				30				CYTB		J		10,596		11,732		1,137		ATT		TAA				10

		trnS2		J		11,695		11,762		68						UCA		6				trnS2		J		11,771		11,838		68						UCA		5				trnS2		J		11,743		11,811		69						UCA		10

		ND1		N		11,769		12,719		951		ATT		TAA				0				ND1		N		11,844		12,794		951		ATT		TAA				0				ND1		N		11,822		12,772		951		ATT		TAA				0

		trnL1		N		12,720		12,787		68						CUA		0				trnL1		N		12,795		12,861		67						CUA		0				trnL1		N		12,773		12,839		67						CUA		0

		rrnL		N		12,788		14,148		1,361								0				rrnL		N		12,862		14,224		1,363								0				rrnL		N		12,840		14,196		1,357								0

		trnV		N		14,149		14,217		69						GUA		0				trnV		N		14,225		14,292		68						GUA		0				trnV		N		14,197		14,266		70						GUA		0

		rrnS		N		14,218		15,011		794												rrnS		N		14,293		15,087		795												rrnS		N		14,267		15,069		803





Sheet2

		Leptocimbex pariaformis																Leptocimbex clavicornis																Leptocimbex yaniae

		Gene		Strand		Location		Length		Start		Stop		IGN				Gene		Strand		Location		Length		Start 		Stop		IGN				Gene		Strand		Location		Length		Start		Stop		IGN

								(bp)		codon		codon												(bp)		codon		codon												(bp)		codon		codon

		trnM		J		1-69		69						-3				trnM		J		28-96		69						-3				trnM		J		61-130		70						-3

		trnQ		N		67-135		69						39				trnQ		N		94-162		69						14				trnQ		N		128-196		69						6

		trnY		N		175-241		67						-1				trnY		N		177-243		67						55				trnY		N		203-269		67						16

		trnC		N		241-311		71						5				trnC		N		299-369		71						3				trnC		N		286-356		71						2

		trnI		J		317-383		67						2				trnI		J		373-439		67						2				trnI		J		359-426		68						1

		ND2		J		386-1433		1,048		ATG		T		0				ND2		J		442-1489		1,048		ATG		T		0				ND2		J		428-1469		1,042		ATG		T		0

		trnW		J		1434-1499		66						0				trnW		J		1490-1555		66						0				trnW		J		1470-1540		71						0

		COX1		J		1500-3038		1,539		ATT		TAA		24				COX1		J		1556-3094		1,539		ATT		TAA		23				COX1		J		1541-3079		1,539		ATA		TAA		5

		trnL2		J		3063-3131		69						0				trnL2		J		3118-3184		67						0				trnL2		J		3085-3149		65						0

		COX2		J		3132-3812		681		ATA		TAA		16				COX2		J		3185-3865		681		ATA		TAA		16				COX2		J		3150-3830		681		ATA		TAA		17

		trnK		J		3829-3899		71						-1				trnK		J		3882-3952		71						-1				trnK		J		3848-3918		71						0

		trnD		J		3899-3966		68						0				trnD		J		3952-4019		68						0				trnD		J		3919-3990		72						0

		ATP8		J		3967-4137		171		ATA		TAA		-7				ATP8 		J		4020-4190		171		ATA		TAA		-7				ATP8		J		3991-4158		168		ATT		TAA		-7

		ATP6		J		4131-4847		717		ATG		TAG		-41				ATP6 		J		4184-4900		717		ATG		TAG		-41				ATP6		J		4152-4868		717		ATG		TAG		-41

		COX3		J		4807-5592		786		ATG		TAA		19				COX3		J		4860-5645		786		ATG		TAA		19				COX3		J		4828-5613		786		ATG		TAA		36

		trnG		J		5612-5677		66						0				trnG		J		5665-5730		66						0				trnG		J		5650-5719		70						0

		ND3		J		5678-6028		351		ATT		TAA		7				ND3		J		5731-6081		351		ATT		TAA		8				ND3		J		5720-6070		351		ATA		TAA		14

		trnA		J		6036-6101		66						4				trnA		J		6090-6156		67						9				trnA		J		6085-6153		69						1

		trnR		J		6106-6175		70						16				trnR		J		6166-6234		69						12				trnR		J		6155-6222		68						3

		trnN		J		6192-6261		70						0				trnN		J		6247-6316		70						0				trnN		J		6226-6296		71						0

		trnS1		J		6262-6329		68						3				trnS1		J		6317-6384		68						3				trnS1		J		6297-6364		68						8

		trnE		J		6333-6399		67						4				trnE		J		6388-6453		66						5				trnE		J		6373-6441		69						-2

		trnF		N		6404-6470		67						0				trnF		N		6459-6525		67						0				trnF		N		6440-6504		65						0

		ND5		N		6471-8187		1,717		ATA		T		0				ND5		N		6526-8242		1,717		ATA		T		0				ND5		N		6505-8221		1,717		ATT		T		0

		trnH		N		8188-8250		63						12				trnH		N		8243-8305		63						12				trnH		N		8222-8285		64						7

		ND4		N		8263-9606		1,344		ATG		TAA		4				ND4		N		8318-9661		1,344		ATG		TAG		6				ND4		N		8293-9636		1,344		ATG		TAA		4

		ND4L		N		9611-9901		291		ATT		TAA		2				ND4L		N		9668-9958		291		ATT		TAA		2				ND4L		N		9641-9931		291		ATT		TAA		2

		trnT		J		9904-9970		67						0				trnT		J		9961-10027		67						0				trnT		J		9934-9998		65						0

		trnP		N		9971-10036		66						1				trnP		N		10028-10093		66						1				trnP		N		9999-10066		68						31

		ND6		J		10038-10556		519		ATA		TAA		-1				ND6		J		10095-10613		519		ATA		TAA		-1				ND6		J		10098-10574		477		ATT		TAA		21

		CYTB		J		10556-11683		1,128		ATA		TAA		11				CYTB		J		10613-11740		1,128		ATA		TAA		30				CYTB		J		10596-11732		1,137		ATT		TAA		10

		trnS2		J		11695-11762		68						6				trnS2		J		11771-11838		68						5				trnS2		J		11743-11811		69						10

		ND1		N		11769-12719		951		ATT		TAA		0				ND1		N		11844-12794		951		ATT		TAA		0				ND1		N		11822-12772		951		ATT		TAA		0

		trnL1		N		12720-12787		68						0				trnL1		N		12795-12861		67						0				trnL1		N		12773-12839		67						0

		rrnL		N		12788-14148		1,361						0				rrnL		N		12862-14224		1,363						0				rrnL		N		12840-14196		1,357						0

		trnV		N		14149-14217		69						0				trnV		N		14225-14292		68						0				trnV		N		14197-14266		70						0

		rrnS		N		14218-15011		794										rrnS		N		14293-15087		795										rrnS		N		14267-15069		803
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trnM J 1

-

69 69 -3 trnM J 28

-

96 69 -3 trnM J 61

-

130 70 -3

trnQ N 67

-

135 69 39 trnQ N 94

-

162 69 14 trnQ N 128

-

196 69 6

trnY N 175

-

241 67 -1 trnY N 177

-

243 67 55 trnY N 203

-

269 67 16

trnC N 241

-

311 71 5 trnC N 299

-

369 71 3 trnC N 286

-

356 71 2

trnI J 317

-

383 67 2 trnI J 373

-

439 67 2 trnI J 359

-

426 68 1

ND2 J 386

-

1433 1,048 ATG T 0 ND2 J 442

-

1489 1,048 ATG T 0 ND2 J 428

-

1469 1,042 ATG T 0

trnW J 1434-1499 66 0 trnW J 1490

-

1555 66 0 trnW J 1470

-

1540 71 0

COX1 J 1500-3038 1,539 ATT TAA 24 COX1 J 1556

-

3094 1,539 ATT TAA 23 COX1 J 1541

-

3079 1,539 ATA TAA 5

trnL2 J 3063-3131 69 0 trnL2 J 3118

-

3184 67 0 trnL2 J 3085

-

3149 65 0

COX2 J 3132-3812 681 ATA TAA 16 COX2 J 3185

-

3865 681 ATA TAA 16 COX2 J 3150

-

3830 681 ATA TAA 17

trnK J 3829-3899 71 -1 trnK J 3882

-

3952 71 -1 trnK J 3848

-

3918 71 0

trnD J 3899-3966 68 0 trnD J 3952

-

4019 68 0 trnD J 3919

-

3990 72 0

ATP8 J 3967-4137 171 ATA TAA -7 ATP8 J 4020

-

4190 171 ATA TAA -7 ATP8 J 3991

-

4158 168 ATT TAA -7

ATP6 J 4131-4847 717 ATG TAG -41 ATP6 J 4184

-

4900 717 ATG TAG -41 ATP6 J 4152

-

4868 717 ATG TAG -41

COX3 J 4807-5592 786 ATG TAA 19 COX3 J 4860

-

5645 786 ATG TAA 19 COX3 J 4828

-

5613 786 ATG TAA 36

trnG J 5612-5677 66 0 trnG J 5665

-

5730 66 0 trnG J 5650

-

5719 70 0

ND3 J 5678-6028 351 ATT TAA 7 ND3 J 5731

-

6081 351 ATT TAA 8 ND3 J 5720

-

6070 351 ATA TAA 14

trnA J 6036-6101 66 4 trnA J 6090

-

6156 67 9 trnA J 6085

-

6153 69 1

trnR J 6106-6175 70 16 trnR J 6166

-

6234 69 12 trnR J 6155

-

6222 68 3

trnN J 6192-6261 70 0 trnN J 6247

-

6316 70 0 trnN J 6226

-

6296 71 0

trnS1 J 6262-6329 68 3 trnS1 J 6317

-

6384 68 3 trnS1 J 6297

-

6364 68 8

trnE J 6333-6399 67 4 trnE J 6388

-

6453 66 5 trnE J 6373

-

6441 69 -2

trnF N 6404-6470 67 0 trnF N 6459

-

6525 67 0 trnF N 6440

-

6504 65 0

ND5 N 6471-8187 1,717 ATA T 0 ND5 N 6526

-

8242 1,717 ATA T 0 ND5 N 6505

-

8221 1,717 ATT T 0

trnH N 8188-8250 63 12 trnH N 8243

-

8305 63 12 trnH N 8222

-

8285 64 7

ND4 N 8263-9606 1,344 ATG TAA 4 ND4 N 8318

-

9661 1,344 ATG TAG 6 ND4 N 8293

-

9636 1,344 ATG TAA 4

ND4L N 9611-9901 291 ATT TAA 2 ND4L N 9668

-

9958 291 ATT TAA 2 ND4L N 9641

-

9931 291 ATT TAA 2

trnT J 9904-9970 67 0 trnT J 9961

-

10027 67 0 trnT J 9934

-

9998 65 0

trnP N 9971-10036 66 1 trnP N 10028

-

10093 66 1 trnP N 9999

-

10066 68 31

ND6 J 10038-10556 519 ATA TAA -1 ND6 J 10095

-

10613 519 ATA TAA -1 ND6 J 10098

-

10574 477 ATT TAA 21

CYTB J 10556-11683 1,128 ATA TAA 11 CYTB J 10613

-

117401,128 ATA TAA 30 CYTB J 10596

-

117321,137 ATT TAA 10

trnS2 J 11695-11762 68 6 trnS2 J 11771

-

11838 68 5 trnS2 J 11743

-

11811 69 10

ND1 N 11769-12719 951 ATT TAA 0 ND1 N 11844

-

12794 951 ATT TAA 0 ND1 N 11822

-

12772 951 ATT TAA 0

trnL1 N 12720-12787 68 0 trnL1 N 12795

-

12861 67 0 trnL1 N 12773

-

12839 67 0

rrnL N 12788-14148 1,361 0 rrnL N 12862

-

142241,363 0 rrnL N 12840

-

141961,357 0

trnV N 14149-14217 69 0 trnV N 14225

-

14292 68 0 trnV N 14197

-

14266 70 0

rrnS N 14218-15011 794 rrnS N 14293

-

15087 795 rrnS N 14267

-

15069 803
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